
Circuit diary 2024/25 

Circuit level meetings: Circuit, Circuit Leadership Team (CLT), Invitations committee, LPWL meeting (Local Preachers Meeting), Treasurers Meeting 

 

Note 1: As of 17th June 2024, dates for Safeguarding and Treasurer’s meetings have not been proposed. 

Note 2: The second column features some dates at District and Connexional level which may be of relevance to some involved in Circuit and local church meeting members. 

Note 3: This diary does not, in the main, include services of worship be they midweek or Sunday. 

 

2024         DISTRICT LEVEL MEETINGS 

CIRCUIT LEVEL MEETINGS  

Thurs 5th September      CLT Meeting     Sat 14th September District:  Synod @Birmingham Circuit 

Thurs 12th September Circuit Meeting    25th – 26th September Superintendents Residential 

Tues 24th September LWLP Meeting    Wed 8th October Superintendents Meeting 

Thurs 24th Oct  District Council 

         

Wed 23rd October  CLT Meeting    Wed 13th Nov  Superintendents Meeting  

(October: Church councils)     TBC   District Grants Meeting 

TBC   CLT Meeting    Sat 23rd Nov     Circuit Stewards Meeting 

Thurs 5th December LPWL Meeting    Mon 9th Dec  Superintendents Meeting 

2025         

Mon 20th Jan   District Council  

TBC   CLT Meeting 

Wed 22nd January Circuit Meeting    Jan 27th – 30th   District Ministers Retreat 

(February: Church Councils)     Thurs 29th Feb  Superintendents Meeting 

NOTE: Ash Wednesday 5th March 

Mon 3rd March  LPWL Meeting    Wed 12th March  Presbyterial Synod 

TBC   CLT Meeting    Mar 14th – 16th  Youth Amplified Weekend    

NOTE: Good Friday 18th April; Easter Day 20th April  Wed 20th March  District Council 

TBC   CLT Meeting    Tues 16th April  Superintendents Meeting 

Sat 10th May   Spring Synod @Birmingham West & Oldbury Circuit  

Tues 3rd June  LPWL Meeting     

Wed 11th June  Circuit invitations committee  May 20th – 21st   Superintendent Residential   

Mon 16th June  Circuit Meeting    TBC   Methodist Conference 

TBC   CLT Meeting    Thurs 10th July   District Council 

TBC   CLT Meeting 

N.B. – Meetings to start at 7:30pm unless otherwise stated during previous meeting. CLT Meeting sates will be arranged once we know what the needs are.  


